	20 - 2004 WSR-63 (SRS 04-013)
(Rev. 10/02) 1028	863190 U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings → →	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zidan, Ragaiy	Name: <u>Westinghouse Savannah River Co.</u>
	Internal Address: Office of General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No 1.2101
3. Nature of conveyance:	10/10/
Assignment GMerger	
	Street Address: Building 705-1C
Security Agreement Change of Nam	1e
Other	
	City:State:_SCZip:2980
Execution Date:10/4/2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
10/894,301	B. Patent No.(s)
	ers attached? 🗋 Yes 🔽 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J. Bennett Mullinax, Reg. No. 36,221	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	-
J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P O Box 26029	
	50-3172
City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29616-10</u>	 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	A ma al
J. Bennett Mullinax	10/13/2004
2004 DRYINE OUGOOD PIBESTAN Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Pater	u with required cover sneet information to: Insta Trademarks, Box Assignments ington D.C. 20231
	s flist class mail in an enveloped ageressed to MS Assignment Recordation Services, Commission
	Preser S. Beker
	PATENT
	REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, have invented certain improvements in a Hydrogen Storage Material and Process Using Graphite Additive With Metal-Doped Complex Hydrides, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on______

10/4/04.

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, having a mailing address of Office of General Counsel, Building 705-1C, Aiken, SC 29808, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which includes the wages, salary and other employee benefits in compensation for my/our employment with Westinghouse Savannah River Company, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we, assign and transfer unto Westinghouse Savannah River Company, the exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to the invention; the above identified application; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part.

We bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to properly execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made. IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the <u>4th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004.

Radaiv Zidan

STATE OF <u>South Carolina</u>)

COUNTY OF Aiken)

On this <u>upth</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004, before me a Notary Public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledges the same to be his/her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires April 24th, 2013

RECORDED: 10/18/2004